

**IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDINA
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION THREE**

Cr. No. 08-1028

THE PEOPLE,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

JEFFREY WILLIAMS

Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

Appeal from the Stinsonia District Court

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT

Team 4

Counsel for Appellant/Cross-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE STANDARD OF REVIEW IS DE NOVO.....	1
II. CHICKENS ARE ANIMALS UNDER THE TWENTY-EIGHT HOUR LAW.....	1
A. The Term “Animal” Should Be Construed by Its Ordinary Meaning to Include Chickens.....	1
B. The Legislative Histories of the Original Twenty-Eight Hour Law and the 1994 Revisions Both Indicate Congress Intended Chickens To Be “Animals” Under the Twenty-Eight Hour Law.....	3
1. Congress’s Intent in Passing the Twenty-Eight Hour Law Was To Prevent Animal Cruelty and To Foster Food Safety.....	4
2. Congress’s 1994 Revisions to the Twenty-Eight Hours Law Are Stylistic Rather Than Substantive.....	6
C. Public Policy Requires That the Twenty-Eight Hour Law Apply to Chickens in Order To Maintain Food Safety.....	6
III. APPLICATION OF THE FLORIDINA ANTI-CRUELTY LAW VIOLATES THE SUPREMACY CLAUSE.....	9

A. The Twenty-Eight Hour Law Preempts the Florida Statute Under Obstacle Preemption.....	10
B. The Twenty-Eight Hour Law Preempts the Florida Statute Under Field Preemption.....	12
1. The Legislative History of the Twenty-Eight Hour Law Supports a Finding of Field Preemption.....	13
2. There Is Precedent for Finding That the Twenty-Eight Hour Law Preempts State Action Under Field Preemption.....	14
C. Absence of Express or Conflict Preemption Is Not Fatal to Appellant’s Argument.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	19
APPENDIX.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES:

<u>Addison v. Holly Hill Fruit Prod.</u> , 322 U.S. 607 (1944).....	1
<u>Burns v. Alcala</u> , 420 U.S. 575 (1975).....	4
<u>Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc.</u> , 505 U.S. 504 (1992).....	9, 13
<u>Crosby v. Nat’l Foreign Trade Council</u> , 530 U.S. 363 (2000).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>District of Columbia v. Heller</u> , 128 S. Ct. 2783 (2008).....	3
<u>English v. Gen. Elec. Co.</u> , 496 U.S. 72 (1990).....	9, 12, 17
<u>Gibbons v. Ogden</u> , 22 U.S. 1, 189 (1824).....	15
<u>Minnesota Rate Cases</u> , 230 U.S. 352 (1913).....	11
<u>Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.</u> , 331 U.S. 218 (1947).....	9, 12
<u>Smith v. United States</u> , 508 U.S. 223 (1993).....	1, 2
<u>United States v. Darby</u> , 312 U.S. 100 (1941).....	16
<u>Watt v. Alaska</u> , 451 U.S. 259 (1981).....	1
<u>Williams v. Taylor</u> , 529 U.S. 420 (2000).....	4
<u>Zuni Pub. Sch. Dist. No. 89 v. Dep’t of Educ.</u> , 127 S. Ct. 1534 (2007).....	3
